

GOVERNTMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER DABU IRRIGATION SUB-DIVISION KESTOPUR, KOLKATA.

Memo No.: 157 Date: 18-05-2021

1st CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

NIT No.: 01 of 2021-22, of SDO / Dabu (I) Sub-Divn. Circulated Vide T.O Memo No. 151

Dated 10.05.2021 (Sl. No. - 01)

Name of Work: Periodical maintenance, repair and upkeepment of Dabu Irrigation Sub-Division

Office premises of 2021-22 at SDO Bagan, Prafulla Kanan (West), Kestopur, Kolkata -

700 101.

Details of Corrigendum:-

In pursuance to the order of the Chief Secretary to the Govt. Of West Bengal, vide Memo No. 647-ISS/2M-22/2020 dated 15.05.2021 regarding the prevailing situation of Covid - 19 pandemic regulations commencing from 6 AM of 16/05/2021 till 6 PM of 30/05/2021 and also due to some unavoidable circumstances it may be stated that the N.I.T No- <u>01 of 2021-22</u>, of SDO / Dabu (I) Sub-Division, Circulated Vide T.O Memo No. 151 Dated 10.05.2021 (SI. No. - 01) is hereby being modified as follows:

Particulars	As per original N.I.T.	Now to be read as
Last date of receiving filled up tender documents.	21.05.2021 upto 1:00 pm	02.06.2021 upto 1:00 pm
Last date of issue of Tender documents	25.05.2021 upto 3:00 pm	04.06.2021 upto 3:00 pm
Last date of receiving filled up Tender documents	28.05.2021 upto 3:00 pm	08.06.2021 upto 3:00 pm
Date of opening tender	28.05.2021 upto 3:30 pm	08.06.2021 upto 3:30 pm

Sd/-

Sub-Divisional Officer
Dabu Irrigation Sub-Division

Memo No.: 157/1(10) Dated: 18.05.2021

Copy forwarded for information & wide circulation to:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, South, I&W Dte., Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata 700 091.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, I&W Dte., Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata 700 091.
- 3. The Sabhadhipati, North 24 Pgs.
- 4. The District Magistrate, North 24 Pgs.
- 5. The Executive Engineer-I, Canals Division, 9, Gallif Street, Kolkata 700 003. This is in reference to your memo no. EE-I/488 dated 11/02/2021.
- 6. The Director of Information, & Cultural Affairs, Department of Information & Culture , Writers Building, Kolkata 700001
- 7. The District Information & Cultural Officer, North 24 Pgs.
- 8. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Diamond Harbour Sub-Divn. / Tolly's Nullah Sub-Divn. / Calcutta Canals Sub-Divn.
- 9. The Divisional Accounts Officer of Canals Division/ the Estimator, Estimating Section of Canals Division.
- 10. Notice Board of the office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Dabu Irrigation Sub-Division.

Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer Dabu Irrigation Sub-Division